Aspirus Keweenaw Hospital Auxiliary Scholarship

The application deadline is May 1, 2024

The purpose of the Aspirus Keweenaw Hospital Auxiliary scholarship is to thank those who have been the most supportive of Auxiliary functions and to strengthen our communities by supporting education.

Two scholarships will be awarded in the amount of \$500.00 each and will be applied to the 2024-2025 school year. They will be funded directly to the school of the recipient's choice with proof of registration.

Please mail completed forms to: Aspirus Keweenaw Hospital Auxiliary, 205 Osceola Street, Laurium, MI 49913

Applicant Criteria:

- 1. Aspirus Keweenaw Employees, Auxiliary members, and Volunteers are eligible.
- 2. Immediate family members of Employees, Auxiliary members or Volunteers are eligible if:
 - -They reside at the same household address, or currently at accredited school OR
 - -They are grandchildren residing in a local county.
- 3. Applicant must be enrolled in an accredited academic or occupational program. It need NOT be in a medical field.

Name of Applicant:	
	County:
City, State, Zip:	Phone:
Date of birth:	
Are you an AKH employee?	Volunteer/Auxiliary member? Jr. Volunteer?
Are you related to an AKH empl	oyee, volunteer or auxiliary member?
If so, what is their name, depar	tment and connection to you?
Name of the school that you wi	ll be attending
What will be your major subject	t?

You must also include:

- 1. A brief essay about yourself: present, past, and future. Your essay must address the question, "If I were awarded this scholarship, how would it assist me in accomplishing my goals?"
- 2. A separate listing of your volunteer work and community involvement.
- 3. Two reference letters from non-family members.